
 

 

Service List  
(as at February 23, 2024) 

TO:  LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
  130 Adelaide St. West, Suite 2800 
  Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

  Attn: Graham Phoenix / Shahrzad Hamraz  
  Tel: (416) 748-4776 / (416) 748-5116 
  Fax: (416) 748-8319 
  Email: gphoenix@LN.law / shamraz@LN.law  

  Lawyers for the Applicants  

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA 
77 King St. West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1 

Attn: Ken Kraft / John Salmas / Sarah Lam 
Tel:  (416) 863-4374 / (416) 866-4737 
Email: kenneth.kraft@dentons.com / john.salmas@dentons.com / 
sarah.lam@dentons.com 
 
Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada 

AND TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING CANADA INC. 
  8 Adelaide St. West, Suite 200 
  Toronto, ON M5H 0A9 

  Attn: Jorden Sleeth / Richard Williams 
Tel: (416) 819-2322 / (416) 258-8761 

 Email: jsleeth@deloitte.ca / richwilliams@deloitte.ca  
 
Proposed Monitor 

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS  
  Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
  22 Adelaide St., West 
  Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 

  Attn: Roger Jaipargas  
  Tel: (416) 367-6266 
  Email: RJaipargas@blg.com 

  Lawyers for Deloitte Restructuring Canada, Proposed Monitor 

AND TO: SPETTER ZEITZ KLAIMAN 
100 Sheppard Ave., East, Suite 850 
Toronto, ON M2N 6N5 
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Attn:  Jason Spetter 
Tel: (416) 789-0655 
Email: jspetter@szklaw.ca   

  Lawyers for BDC Capital Inc.  

AND TO: BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF CANADA 
Attn: Margaret Bernat 
Email:  Margaret.BERNAT@bdc.ca  

 
AND TO: EXPORT DEVELOPMENT CANADA 

Attn:  Jack Nesbitt 
 Email: JNesbitt@edc.ca  

AND TO: WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE COMPANY  
  200 Meadowvale Blvd. 
  Mississauga, ON L5N 5P9 

AND TO: RCAP LEASING INC.  
  5575 North Service Rd., Suite 300 
  Burlington, ON L7L 6M1 
  Email:  rcap.collections@rcapleasing.com  

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA  
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
Attn: Kelly Wayland 
Tel: (647) 533-7183 
Email: Kelly.SmithWayland@justice.gc.ca  
 
Attn: Intake Office  
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
 
Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency 

 
AND TO: HIS MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO  

REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE  
Legal Services Branch  
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 
 
Attn: Insolvency Unit 
Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca    

 
Lawyers for Province of Ontario 
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AND TO: ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
  20 King Street West 2nd Floor 
  Toronto, ON M5H 1C4 

  Attn: Nadia Hamadi 
  Tel: (416) 974-3401 
  Email: nada.hamadi@rbc.com  

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP   
  181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
  Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 

  Attn: Shaun Parsons 
  Tel: (416) 637-7982 
  Email: sparsons@airdberlis.com 

  Attn: Vedran Simkic 
  Email: vsimkic@airdberlis.com 

  Lawyers for Allied Properties REIT  

AND TO:  THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP  
Barristers and Solicitors  
Toronto-Dominion Centre  
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200  
P.O. Box 329  
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7  
Fax: 416-304-1313 
 
Attn:   Leanne M. Williams  
Tel:  (416) 304-0060  
Email: lwilliams@tgf.ca  
 
Attn: Rachel A. Nicholson  
Tel:  (416) 304-1153  
Email: rnicholson@tgf.ca   

 
Lawyers for Warner Bros. Discovery Inc. 

 
AND TO:    AIRD & BERLIS LLP 

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800  
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 
 
Attn: Ian Aversa  
Tel:  (416) 865-3082 
Email:  iaversa@airdberlis.com 
 
Attn: Matilda Lici  
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Tel:  (416) 865-3428 
Email:  mlici@airdberlis.com 
 
Lawyers for Disney Location-Based 
Experiences, LLC, Twentieth Century Fox 
Licensing and Merchandising, a division of 
Fox Entertainment Group, LLC, and 
Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation 
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